PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert Burgstaller	07/31/2008
Michael Gruber	07/31/2008
Franz Bauer-Kieslinger	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salomon Automation GmbH	
Street Address:	Friesachstrasse 15	
City:	Friesach	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-8114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12278951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)545-9853 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-545-9851 Phone:

ALEX@SCHLEEIP.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER R SCHLEE SCHLEE IP INTERNATION

3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 203 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P400919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander R. Schlee

Total Attachments: 3

500616789

source=400919_assignment#page1.tif source=400919_assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 021364 FRAME: 0064

PATENT

source=400919_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021364 FRAME: 0065 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Albert Burgstaller Michael Gruber	Name: Salomon Automation GmbH			
Franz Bauer-Kieslinger	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Friesachstrasse 15			
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2008				
✓ Assignment	Other Edwards			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Friesach			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Austria Zip:A-8114			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Austria Zip. Austria			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/278,951 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Alexander R. Schlee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3770 Highland Ave., Suite 203	Enclosed			
Street Address. 3770 Highland 780., Sand 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Manhattan Beach	8. Payment Information			
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1550			
State: CA Zip:90266	Expiration Date 12/08			
Phone Number: <u>(310) 545-9851</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>(310)</u> 545-9853	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: alex@schleeip.com	Authorized Oser Marrie			
9. Signature:	7August 8, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Alexander R. Schlee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Albert Burgstaller, a citizen of Austria, whose mailing address is Friesachstr. 15, A-8114

Friesach, Austria

Michael Gruber, a citizen of Austria, whose mailing address is Baierdorf 212, A-8184

Anger, Austria, and

Franz Bauer-Kieslinger, a citizen of Austria, whose mailing address is Dienersdorf 159,

A-8224 Kaindorf b. Hartberg, Austria

have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States

Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY ORDER-PICKING OR

CONSOLIDATING ARTICLES

filed as PCT Application No. PCT/EP2007/001112 designating the United States of

America and claiming priority of Austrian patent application number A 241/2006 with a

priority date of February 16, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Salomon Automation GmbH whose mailing address is Friesachstrasse 15,

A-8114 Friesach, Austria, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention,

and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, including all domestic and

foreign patent applications claiming priority of the application and all other domestic and

foreign patent applications related to the same invention;

PATENT

REEL: 021364 FRAME: 0067

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest of said AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY ORDER-PICKING OR CONSOLIDATING ARTICLES and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred including all rights on the application, subsequent applications and resulting patents based on the invention titled herein.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requests to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed	at	

this 31st of July 2008.

Signed at_____

this 31st of July 2008.

Signed at_____

this 31st of July 2008.

Signature_

Albert Burgstaller

Signature_

Signature

Franz Bauer-Kieslinger

Attorney Ref. No. P400919

PATENT REEL: 021364 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 08/08/2008